

# THE ASSAM GAZETTE

## অসাধাৰণ

# EXTRAORDINARY

## প্ৰাপ্ত কৰ্ত্ত্বৰ দ্বাৰা প্ৰকাশিত

### PUBLISHED BY THE AUTHORITY

নং 567 দিশপুৰ, বুধবাৰ, 1 ডিচেম্বৰ, 2021, 10 আঘোণ, 1943 (শক) No. 567 Dispur, Wednesday, 1st December, 2021, 10th Agrahayana, 1943 (S. E.)

### GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR WELFARE OF BODOLAND DEPARTMENT :: DISPUR

#### **NOTIFICATION**

The 27th October, 2021

**No.WBD.55/2021/4.-** In pursuance of meeting held on 22-10-2021 under Chairmanship of Chief Secretary, Assam, the following officials of Bodoland Territorial Council are notified as per Assam Public Procurement Act and Rules:

- A) Principal Secretary, Bodoland Territorial Council : First Appellate Authority.
- B) Senior most Secretary, Bodoland Territorial Council: Procurement Nodal Officer.
- C) Secretary, Bodoland Territorial Council: Associate Procurement Nodal Officer.

#### MUKESH CH. SAHU,

Principal Secretary to the Government of Assam, Welfare of Bodoland Department, Dispur.